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Characteristics Test method Tested Value Required Value
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Dimensional Stability at 
elevated temp. 
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Resistance to immersion in 
Boiling Water
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Motivi Supermatt & Mattwood Laminate

HPL: 3001, 3002, 4001, 4002, 4003, 7001, 7002, 7003, 7004, 7005, 7006, 7007, 7008, 7009
CPL: 5803, 5816, 5817
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Characteristics Test method Tested Value Required Value

Resistance to Dry Heat 
( @ 180ºc ) 

EN 438-2 section 16

VGS , VGP
Glossy Surface Finish
Other Surface Finish

HGS , HGP
Glossy Surface Finish
Other Surface Finish

4
5

4
5

Rating Min.

3
4

3
4

Resistance to Wet Heat 
( @ 100ºc )

EN 12721:1997

VGS , VGP
Glossy Surface Finish
Other Surface Finish

HGS , HGP
Glossy Surface Finish
Other Surface Finish

4
5

4
5

Rating Min.

3
4

3
4

Resistance to water vapor

EN 438-2 section 14

VGS , VGP
Glossy Surface Finish
Other Surface Finish

HGS , HGP
Glossy Surface Finish
Other Surface Finish

4
5

4
5

Rating Min.

3
4

3
4

Resistance to Cigarette Burn 

EN 438-2 section 30

VGS , VGP
HGS , HGP 4

4

Min. Level
3
3

Resistance to Staining

EN 438-2 section 26

VGS , VGP
Group 1 & 2

Group 3

HGS , HGP
Group 1 & 2

Group 3

5
4

5
4

Rating Min. 

5
4

5
4

Flatness

EN 438-2 section 9
CGS

1.23 mm

1.46 mm 

1.87 mm 

Max. 8 mm / 1 M length 

Max. 5 mm / 1 M length 

Max. 3 mm / 1 M length 
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Characteristics Test method Tested Value Required Value

Determination of 
Formaldehyde Release 

HPL 0.7 mm HGP 
)*+,-.*/0+1+
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Formaldehyde Emission 
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Release of dangerous 
substances 
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PAH  Content 
( Polycyclic Aromatic 
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Light fastness 
( Xenon Arc ) 
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Characteristics Test Method Tested Value Required Value

sales@nikpol.com.au1300 645 765 www.nikpol.com.au @nikpolaustralia

Motivi Supermatt & Mattwood Laminate



!!!"!"#$%&"#$%"&'!"#$%

(

intelligence • improvement • innovation

Characteristics Test method Tested Value Required Value

Resistance To Blister
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;-

Antiseptics & Sanitizers 
Surface Resistance 

613&?0+G3&1'3?@+&10&+H1&B$I =11+A?J@1+J1@$!+ ...

Contact With Food – Overall 
Migration(6)

)*+;;-K.,<F>

L#1&2#+L#2I+,M+!4!
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)&B?3$@+;EM+!4!
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Chlorine Surface Resistance 613&?0+G3&1'3?@+&10&+H1&B$I =11+A?J@1+J1@$! ...

Hydrogen Peroxide Surface 
Resistance

613&?0+G3&1'3?@+&10&+H1&B$I =11+A?J@1+J1@$! ...

Remarks :
56=+P+5$'2Q$3&?@+6'?I1+=&?3I?'I+R?%23?&1
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!2&B$T&+$X1'@?]+@?]1'8+Y@1?01+#$3&?#&+0?@10+I1Y?'&%13&"+

<0T#B+?0+V?@#2T%+=2@2#?&1+J$?'I0+>"+S$'+WT'&B1'+I1&?2@1I+23W$'%?&2$38+Y@1?01+'1W1'+&$+S2'1+^1020&?3#1+)_Y@?3?&2$3+=B11&"
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Remarks :
(1) 3096 Plain décor HGS
(2) 4596 Printed décor HGS

(4) 1000 and 10,000  ppm water base solutions
(5) Duration according to Tables;  Test method according to the below instructions;

Rating Scale according to the below instructions
(6) Test method :

- With a pipette drop 5 drops from the tested concentration and cover with a laboratory glass cover
- After the required duration, remove the glass cover, rains with water and wiper with a dry cotton cloth
- Examine the tested samples according to the below rating scale and advice with a test report

(7) Rating Scale :  Level 0 – No Detectable Change for naked eye
Level 1 – Slight Change in Color or Gloss or surface structure
Level 2 – Slight Surface Etching or Severe Staining
Level 3 – Pitting / Cracking / Swelling / Erosion of the surface 

)*+$',-./01'23#./4.5,5&3-#./6.5&789/

3096(1) / 4596(2)  ;  1 mm(3)  ;  Velur Finish  ;  1000 ppm concentration(4)

Duration(5)
Decor

1
Hour

2
Hours

4
Hours

8
Hours

12
Hours

24
Hours

3096(1)

Rating Scale(7) 0 0 0 0 0 0

4596(2)

Rating Scale(7) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Duration(5)
Decor

1
Hour

2
Hours

4
Hours

8
Hours

12
Hours

24
Hours

3096(1)

Rating Scale(7) 0 0 0 0 0 0

4596(2)

Rating Scale(7) 0 0 0 0 0 0
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)*+'$,-./0-'$12+-/34'56#-/7-828&6.#-/9-8&:;<=>

3103(2)  ;  1 mm Matt Finish(3)

Duration(4)
Decor

12
Hours

24
Hours

3103(2)

Rating Scale(6) 0 0

Remarks :
1) Hydrogen Peroxide 30% ( H2O2 30% )
2) 3103 Plain décor HGS
3) 1 mm pressed in Matt Finish
4) Exposure Duration according to Tables.
5) Test method : 

- With a pipette place 5 drops from the tested H2O2 30% and cover with a laboratory glass cover 
- After the required duration, remove the glass cover, rains with water and wiper with a dry cotton cloth 
- Examine the tested samples according to the below rating scale and advice with a test report 

6) Rating Scale :  Level 0 – No Detectable Change for naked eye
                           Level 1 – Slight Change in Color or Gloss or surface structure
                           Level 2 – Slight Surface Etching or Severe Staining
                           Level 3 – Pitting / Cracking / Swelling / Erosion of the surface 

Chlorine Surface Resistance Test    :(6)

3001(1)  / 4003(2)  ; 1mm(3) ; Velur Finish ; 1000 ppm concentration (4) 

3001(1)  / 4003(2)  ; 1mm(3) ; Velur Finish ; 10,000 ppm concentration (4) 

Duration   Decor
(5)

1 hour 2 hours 4 hours 8 hours 12 hours 24 hours

Duration   Decor
(5)

1 hour 2 hours 4 hours 8 hours 12 hours 24 hours
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